



\$~60 and 61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4251/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18551/2025

RAJIA @ RAJNI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Mr. Shivender
Gupta and Mr. Manish Kashyap,
Advocates

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with IO Inspector Jamuna
Thapa, P.S. Kamla Market
Mr. Ritvik Bhardwaj, Advocate for R-
2

+ W.P.(CRL) 838/2024

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhy, ASC for
the State with Mr. Abhijeet Kumar
and Ms. Amisha Gupta, Advocates
and with IO Inspector Jamuna Thapa,
P.S. Kamla Market

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

06.10.2025

%



1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 07.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 6, 2025